© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
Cisco Nexus 9400 Series
Switches
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 14
-

available to enable advanced features. For the latest software release information and recommendations, refer
to the product bulletin at https://www.cisco.com/go/nexus9000.
Ordering information
To order, please visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
For additional product numbers, including the Cisco Nexus 9400 Series bundle offerings, please check the
Cisco Nexus 9400 Series information page or contact your local Cisco account representative. To download
software, visit the Cisco Software Central.
Table 9. Cisco Nexus 9400 Series ordering information
Part # Product description
N9K-C9408 Cisco Nexus 9400 chassis with 8 linecard slots
N9K-C9400-SUP-A  Cisco Nexus 9400 supervisor card with PTP, SyncE
N9K-X9400-8D Cisco Nexus 9400 8p 400G QSFP-DD LEM
N9K-X9400-16W  Cisco Nexus 9400 16p 100/200G LEM
N9K-X9400-22L Cisco Nexus 9400 22p 10/25/50G LEM
N9K-C9400-SW-GX2A  Cisco Nexus 9400 switch card
N9K-C9400-ACK Cisco Nexus 9408 accessory kit
N9K-C9400-RMK Cisco Nexus 9408 rack-mount kit
N9K-C9400-FAN-PI Cisco Nexus 9408 fan (port-side intake)
NXA-PAC-2KW-PI Cisco Nexus 9408 2KW AC power supply
NXA-PDC-2KW-PI Cisco Nexus 9408 2KW DC power supply
NXA-PHV-2KW-PI Cisco Nexus 9408 2KW high-voltage AC/DC power supply